
 
Monday, January 12, 2026 - Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Junior Optimizer Show

National Optimizer Heifer Show

National Salers & Optimizer Show

490N 490N _______ 740 VFSF NILLY 490N 5/3/25 FFCC DR KREUTZER 305K LILLY VOET HOME KS 768768 LILLY VOET HOME KS 11.8 0.5 49 66 17 C

BEK1N _______ 741 BEK MS NALA 3/25/25 JCGC WHO DAT 929W BRYNN KRUSE GALVA KS 769576 BRYNN KRUSE GALVA KS 11.1 0.4 45 63 25 C

CJK2N _______ 742 CJK MS NAVY 3/14/25 BEK MR KERMIT CAMDEN KRUSE GALVA KS 769580 CAMDEN KRUSE GALVA KS 11.8 0.2 60 85 18 C

BEK2N _______ 743 BEK MS NOVA 3/10/25 JCGC WIDE LOAD 1948W BRYNN KRUSE GALVA KS 769577 BRYNN KRUSE GALVA KS 12.2 0.5 54 76 23 C

CJK1N _______ 744 CJK MS NAVAJO 3/5/25 BEK MR KERMIT CAMDEN KRUSE GALVA KS 769581 CAMDEN KRUSE GALVA KS 11.8 0.2 60 85 18 C

1N FFCC _______ 745 FFCC GLAMOUROUS 1N 2/25/25 B-C IRONHIDE 1037J KARLEY LOWRY BURLINGAME KS 770081 LAUREN FREDERICK HUTCHINSON KS 12.3 0 51 75 18 C

_______ 746 LMB NYA 501N 1/19/25 KM EARL'S JORDAN 121J CLARA BRINK FREMONT IA 767509 WHITE OAK SALERS FREMONT IA 13.7 -0.4 52 76 11 C

CLK424M _______ 747 CLK MYSTERY 424M 9/6/24 BIG SKY EXODUS 51D ZAYDEN UNRAU PRYOR OK 767173 K 4 CATTLE COMPANY CHELSEA OK 14.9 -1 46 63 16 C

30M _______ 748 JB MELODY 30M 4/11/24 TTG JENNINGS 45J ISABELLE PETERSON WAYLAND IA 764893 JOSIE BELTZ CANTON KS 11.3 0.9 59 87 19 C

JES402M _______ 749 JES MALEFICENT 402M 4/2/24 MLS CARLOS 507BC EVAN STREET CAVE CITY AR 761864 JAMES EVAN STREET CAVE CITY AR 12.8 -0.7 57 85 21 C

390M _______ 750 FFCC BARRACUDA 390M 4/1/24 CONLEY LEAD THE WAY 0738 LILLY VOET HOME KS 763570 LAUREN FREDERICK HUTCHINSON KS 14.1 1 63 75 16 C

1M _______ 751 FFCC DORY 390M ET 3/9/24 CONLEY EXPRESS 7211 KATIE LOWRY BURLINGAME KS 763571 LAUREN FREDERICK HUTCHINSON KS 7.9 0.8 63 93 20 C

_______ 754 EJL MALIBU 457M 1/9/24 DJF BORDER LINE 815A EASTON LIEBHART MARYVILLE MO 761891 EASTON LIEBHART MARYVILLE MO 12.3 -0.3 58 93 20 C

469M _______ 755 SHIRLEY'S GIRL 469M ET 1/5/24 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 BAILEY MATLOCK CEMENT OK 765912 BROOKLYN MATLOCK CEMENT OK 9.9 0.6 64 94 13 C

SFS 402M _______ 756 SFS MACI 402M 1/1/24 JCGC KOBY 281K LYNN SHEEHE FRANCISCO IN 763403 SHEEHE FAMILY SALERS FRANCISCO IN 9 0.7 44 59 12 C

490N 490N _______ 758 VFSF NILLY 490N 5/3/25 FFCC DR KREUTZER 305K LILLY VOET HOME KS 768768 LILLY VOET HOME KS 11.8 0.5 49 66 17 C

BEK1N _______ 759 BEK MS NALA 3/25/25 JCGC WHO DAT 929W BRYNN KRUSE GALVA KS 769576 BRYNN KRUSE GALVA KS 11.1 0.4 45 63 25 C

CJK2N _______ 761 CJK MS NAVY 3/14/25 BEK MR KERMIT CAMDEN KRUSE GALVA KS 769580 CAMDEN KRUSE GALVA KS 11.8 0.2 60 85 18 C

BEK2N _______ 763 BEK MS NOVA 3/10/25 JCGC WIDE LOAD 1948W BRYNN KRUSE GALVA KS 769577 BRYNN KRUSE GALVA KS 12.2 0.5 54 76 23 C

CJK1N _______ 764 CJK MS NAVAJO 3/5/25 BEK MR KERMIT CAMDEN KRUSE GALVA KS 769581 CAMDEN KRUSE GALVA KS 11.8 0.2 60 85 18 C
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 Junior Show Judge:  Tomas Manske, Yukon, Oklahoma | Open Show Judge:  Blake Nelson, Platte City, Missouri
Non Parent Breed Average EPDs: CED: 12.6 BW: -0.4  WWT: +59 YW: +87 Milk: +18   

EPDs

RE LE Place Entry # Animal Name Birthdate Sire Owner Reg # Breeder CE BW WW YW Milk  

RE LE Place Entry # Animal Name Sire Owner Reg # Breeder CE BW WW YW Milk  

 

Birthdate

Class 05A - Spring Heifer Calves - Calved on or after April 1, 2025

Class 05B - Early Spring Heifer Calves - Calved March 1 - March 31, 2025

Class 05C- Late Junior Heifer Calves - Calved February 1 - February 29, 2025

Class 05D- Early Junior Heifer Calves - Calved January 1 - January 31, 2025

Class 06 - Senior Heifer Calves - Calved August 1 - December 31, 2024

Class 08A - Junior and Spring Yearling Heifers - Calved January 1 - April 30, 2024

Class 08B - Junior and Spring Yearling Heifers - Calved January 1 - April 30, 2024

Class 08C - Junior and Spring Yearling Heifers - Calved January 1 - April 30, 2024

Class 01 - Summer Heifer Calves - Calved on or after April 1, 2025

Class 02 - Early Spring Heifer Calves - Calved March 1 - March 31, 2025

GRAND CHAMPION OPTIMIZER JUNIOR HEIFE

RESERVE CHAMPION OPTIMIZER JUNIOR HEIF

 

 



CHAMPION SPRING HEIFER CALF 

RESERVE SPRING HEIFER CALF 

CHAMPION JUNIOR HEIFER CALF 

RESERVE JUNIOR HEIFER CALF 

CHAMPION SENIOR HEIFER CALF 

CHAMPION JUNIOR HEIFER

RESERVE CHAMPION JUNIOR HEIFER 

CHAMPION SENIOR HEIFER

RESERVE SENIOR HEIFER 

**** PHOTO BREAK****

 

 

1N FFCC _______ 765 FFCC GLAMOUROUS 1N 2/25/25 B-C IRONHIDE 1037J KARLEY LOWRY BURLINGAME KS 770081 LAUREN FREDERICK HUTCHINSON KS 12.3 0 51 75 18 C

JBC42N _______ 766 JBC NIKKI 42N 2/15/25 GGT P BULLETPROOF 901F JASPERSON CATTLE CO. GOSHEN UT 768819 JASPERSON CATTLE CO. GOSHEN UT 12.2 -1.7 69 109 9 C

MJR 53N _______ 767 MJR NICKI 53N 2/10/25 MAC HURRICANE 15H ROWELL CATTLE COMPANY NINNEKAH OK 768528 ROWELL CATTLE COMPANY NINNEKAH OK 12.2 -0.5 60 96 18 C

MJR 48N _______ 768 MJR NITA 48N 2/9/25 MJR LAMAR 43L ROWELL CATTLE COMPANY NINNEKAH OK 768522 ROWELL CATTLE COMPANY NINNEKAH OK 13.1 0.7 53 79 14 C

SE N12 _______ 769 SE MS EMBER N12 2/3/25 TSB SARGE 1L SOUTHERN EAGLE RANCH EVINGTON VA 767096 SOUTHERN EAGLE RANCH EVINGTON VA 17.4 -1.4 63 100 19 C

_______ 770 LMB NYA 501N 1/19/25 KM EARL'S JORDAN 121J CLARA BRINK FREMONT IA 767509 WHITE OAK SALERS FREMONT IA 13.7 -0.4 52 76 11 C

 

 

CLK424M _______ 772 CLK MYSTERY 424M 9/6/24 BIG SKY EXODUS 51D ZAYDEN UNRAU PRYOR OK 767173 K 4 CATTLE COMPANY CHELSEA OK 14.9 -1 46 63 16 C

 

30M _______ 773 JB MELODY 30M 4/11/24 TTG JENNINGS 45J ISABELLE PETERSON WAYLAND IA 764893 JOSIE BELTZ CANTON KS 11.3 0.9 59 87 19 C

JES402M _______ 774 JES MALEFICENT 402M 4/2/24 MLS CARLOS 507BC EVAN STREET CAVE CITY AR 761864 JAMES EVAN STREET CAVE CITY AR 12.8 -0.7 57 85 21 C

390M _______ 775 FFCC BARRACUDA 390M 4/1/24 CONLEY LEAD THE WAY 0738 LILLY VOET HOME KS 763570 LAUREN FREDERICK HUTCHINSON KS 14.1 1 63 75 16 C

1M _______ 776 FFCC DORY 390M ET 3/9/24 CONLEY EXPRESS 7211 KATIE LOWRY BURLINGAME KS 763571 LAUREN FREDERICK HUTCHINSON KS 7.9 0.8 63 93 20 C

 

 

_______ 777 EJL MALIBU 457M 1/9/24 DJF BORDER LINE 815A EASTON LIEBHART MARYVILLE MO 761891 EASTON LIEBHART MARYVILLE MO 12.3 -0.3 58 93 20 C

469M _______ 778 SHIRLEY'S GIRL 469M ET 1/5/24 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 BAILEY MATLOCK CEMENT OK 765912 BROOKLYN MATLOCK CEMENT OK 9.9 0.6 64 94 13 C

SFS 402M _______ 779 SFS MACI 402M 1/1/24 JCGC KOBY 281K LYNN SHEEHE FRANCISCO IN 763403 SHEEHE FAMILY SALERS FRANCISCO IN 9 0.7 44 59 12 C

 

 

  

 

TTG31N _______ 780 TTG NIKA 31N 3/5/25 TTG DEVA'S JAVIER 46J ET KATIE LOWRY BURLINGAME KS 769569 TT GOERING CATTLE MCPHERSON KS 11 0.4 62 88 16 C

_______ 781 LMB NELLIE 550N 1/16/25 KM EARL'S JORDAN 121J MERRIK BRINK FREMONT IA 767476 JEREMY BRINK FREMONT IA 11 1.1 53 76 13 C

KJM503N _______ 782 KJM JALAPENO'S NELLIE 503N 1/5/25 KJM FERDINAND 801F KARSEN MCKAY HIAWATHA KS 767220 KARSEN MCKAY HIAWATHA KS 15.9 1.3 58 85 13 C
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ELSL457MELSE457M 5/8 SA 3/8
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Class 03 - Late Junior Heifer Calves - Calved February 1 - February 29, 2025

Class 04 - Early Junior Heifer Calves - Calved January 1 - January 31, 2025

Class 06 - Senior Heifer Calves - Calved August - September 2024

Class 08 - Late Spring Yearling Heifers - Calved April 2024

Class 09 - Early Spring Yearling Heifers - Calved March 1 - March 31, 2024

Class 10 - Junior Yearling Heifers - Calved February 1 - February 28, 2024

Class 01A - Early Spring Heifer Calves - Calved March 1 - March 31, 2025

Class 01B - Early Junior Heifer Calves - Calved January 1 - January 31, 2025

GRAND CHAMPION OPTIMIZER FEMALE

RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION OPTIMIZER FEMALE
Sponsored by: American Salers Association

Sponsored by: American Salers Association

 

Junior Salers Show
RE LE Place Entry # Animal Name Birthdate Sire Owner Reg # Breeder CE BW WW YW Milk  



Class 01C - Winter Heifer Calves - Calved October - December 2024

Class 04A - Junior and Spring Yearling Heifers - Calved  April 2024

Class 04B - Junior and Spring Yearling Heifers - Calved March 2024

Class 04C - Junior and Spring Yearling Heifers - Calved February 2024

Class 04D - Junior and Spring Yearling Heifers - Calved January  2024

GRAND CHAMPION SALERS JUNIOR HEIFER

Class 01 - Summer Heifer Calves - Calved on or after April 1, 2025

Class 02 - Early Spring Heifer Calves - Calved March 1 - March 31, 2025

CHAMPION SPRING HEIFER CALF  

RESERVE SPRING HEIFER CALF

Class 03 - Late Junior Heifer Calves - Calved February 1 - February 29, 2025

Class 04 - Early Junior Heifer Calves - Calved January 1 - January 31, 2025

RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION SALERS JUNIOR

KM420M _______ 783 KM ELSIE'S MAZIE 420M 11/10/24 SRS OUTBACK 0809X  KAYLIE MCKAY HIAWATHA KS 767046  KAYLIE MCKAY HIAWATHA KS 16.9 0.6 47 65 14 C

0424M 0424M _______ 784 CBH TS MELANIA 0424 4/8/24 WWCS JANUARY 338J EVAN STREET CAVE CITY AR 765372 DOUBLE H FARMS THAYER MO 8.6 1.1 58 80 20 C

_______ 787 MLS MYSTIQUE 401M 3/15/24 MAC WYNDHAM 54W MORGAN STREET CAVE CITY AR 761863 MORGAN LEEANN STREET CAVE CITY AR 13.8 -0.7 60 80 13 C SA

36M _______ 788 MJR MABEL 36M 2/7/24 PCSL JEFFERSON KATIE LOWRY BURLINGAME KS 765684 ROWELL CATTLE COMPANY NINNEKAH OK 8.7 1.7 70 104 18 C SA

JBC4M _______ 789 JBC MADELINE 4M 2/5/24 GGT P BULLETPROOF 901F KARLEY LOWRY BURLINGAME KS 763093 JASPERSON CATTLE CO. GOSHEN UT 16.1 -1.9 69 93 7 C

411M LMB _______ 790 LMB MEMPHIS 411M 2/1/24 DJF 889K BRAYDEN BRINK FREMONT IA 761737 WHITE OAK SALERS FREMONT IA 15 -0.9 49 72 19 C SA

_______ 791 EJL MALIBU 457M 1/9/24 DJF BORDER LINE 815A EASTON LIEBHART MARYVILLE MO 761891 EASTON LIEBHART MARYVILLE MO 12.3 -0.3 58 93 20 C

SFS 401M _______ 792 SFS MAGGIE 401M 1/1/24 JCGC KOBY 281K TYSON SHEEHE PRINCETON IN 763398 SHEEHE FAMILY SALERS FRANCISCO IN 9.5 1.3 49 68 15 C

 

 

KJSN54 N54 _______ 793 KJS N54 4/7/25 FFCC DR KREUTZER 305K WAVELAND FARMS PLEASANTVILLE IA 770278 WAVELAND FARMS PLEASANTVILLE IA 15.9 -1.2 47 65 17 C

WPSN43 _______ 794 WPS NORA N43 3/6/25 WPS BP KARL K44 WOLFF POLLED SALERS APLINGTON IA 770117 WOLFF POLLED SALERS APLINGTON IA 17.8 -2.4 50 68 21 C

TTG31N _______ 795 TTG NIKA 31N 3/5/25 TTG DEVA'S JAVIER 46J ET KATIE LOWRY BURLINGAME KS 769569 TT GOERING CATTLE MCPHERSON KS 11 0.4 62 88 16 C

SE N17 _______ 796 SE MS QUEEN VIOLET N17 2/17/25 JSR COSMIC 241K SOUTHERN EAGLE RANCH EVINGTON VA 767095 SOUTHERN EAGLE RANCH EVINGTON VA 9 2.3 67 90 15 C

JBC45N _______ 797 JBC NATALIE 45N 2/15/25 GGT P BULLETPROOF 901F JASPERSON CATTLE CO. GOSHEN UT 768820 JASPERSON CATTLE CO. GOSHEN UT 12.5 0.3 70 104 12 C

JBC16N _______ 799 JBC NATASHA 16N 2/9/25 GGT P BULLETPROOF 901F JASPERSON CATTLE CO. GOSHEN UT 768818 JASPERSON CATTLE CO. GOSHEN UT 12.5 -1 60 84 7 C

MJR 30N _______ 800 MJR NICOLE 30N 2/4/25 MAC HURRICANE 15H ROWELL CATTLE COMPANY NINNEKAH OK 768503 ROWELL CATTLE COMPANY NINNEKAH OK 15 0 61 91 22 C

WWCS 874N _______ 801 WWCS NUTMEG 874N 2/3/25 JBC BENCHMARK 14J WHITE WOMAN CREEK SALERS LEOTI KS 769630 WHITE WOMAN CREEK SALERS LEOTI KS 13.5 1.4 69 95 13 C

MJR 20N _______ 802 MJR NAOMI 20N 2/2/25 MAC HURRICANE 15H ROWELL CATTLE COMPANY NINNEKAH OK 768487 ROWELL CATTLE COMPANY NINNEKAH OK 16.3 0.4 58 80 21 C

WWCS 886N _______ 803 WWCS NUGGET 886N 2/1/25 JBC BENCHMARK 14J WHITE WOMAN CREEK SALERS LEOTI KS 769598 WHITE WOMAN CREEK SALERS LEOTI KS 5.2 4.7 83 117 21 C

PCSL32N _______ 804 PCSL NO NONSENSE 1/24/25 ECR KURT 240K OF 63F PANTHER COUNTRY SALERS LEIGH NE 770318 PANTHER COUNTRY SALERS LEIGH NE 11.1 0.6 61 82 18 C

_______ 805 LMB NINA 382N 1/21/25 KM EARL'S JORDAN 121J HANNAH BRINK FREMONT IA 767510 CLARA BRINK FREMONT IA 16.5 -1.6 55 77 15 C

KM505N _______ 806 KM HILDE'S NALA 505N 1/20/25 SRS OUTBACK 0809X  KAYLIE MCKAY HIAWATHA KS 767214  KAYLIE MCKAY HIAWATHA KS 17.6 -2.2 43 57 18 C

_______ 807 LMB NELLIE 550N 1/16/25 KM EARL'S JORDAN 121J MERRIK BRINK FREMONT IA 767476 JEREMY BRINK FREMONT IA 11 1.1 53 76 13 C

_______ 798 TCS NIGHT MOVES 513N 1/13/25 WWCS KAYO 581K TIERRA-SOL CATTLE CLYDE ALBERTA P70833 TIERRA-SOL CATTLE CLYDE ALBERTA 11.1 1.5 66 93 21 C

JC515N _______ 808 JCGC NUNIE 515N 1/13/25 JBC KANSAS 77K FOX GRAPE FARM PINEY RIVER VA 769672 JO C. G. COLMORE RISING FAWN GA 16.3 -0.4 47 63 16 C

7/8 SA 1/8

7/8 SA 1/8

MLS401M

7/8 SA 1/8

ELSL457MELSE457M 5/8 SA 3/8

PUREBRED

PUREBRED

PUREBRED

7/8 SA 1/8

PUREBRED

7/8 SA 1/8
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**** PHOTO BREAK****

 

 

National Salers Heifer Show
Non Parent Breed Average EPDs: CED: 12.6 BW: -0.4  WWT: +59 YW: +87 Milk: +18   

RE LE Place Entry # Animal Name Sire Owner Reg # Breeder CE BW WW YW Milk  Birthdate



KJM503N _______ 809 KJM JALAPENO'S NELLIE 503N 1/5/25 KJM FERDINAND 801F KARSEN MCKAY HIAWATHA KS 767220 KARSEN MCKAY HIAWATHA KS 15.9 1.3 58 85 13 C

DLS103N _______ 810 DLS BBN NALA 1/3/25 FFCC DR KREUTZER 305K DIAMOND L SALERS ASPINWALL IA 767970 DIAMOND L SALERS ASPINWALL IA 14.2 -1.2 46 54 16 C

KM420M _______ 811 KM ELSIE'S MAZIE 420M 11/10/24 SRS OUTBACK 0809X  KAYLIE MCKAY HIAWATHA KS 767046  KAYLIE MCKAY HIAWATHA KS 16.9 0.6 47 65 14 C

STP 02M _______ 812 STP MEMPHIS B02M 10/10/24 STP JACK OF ALL TRADES B01J T BONE CATTLE COMPANY OSCEOLA IA 764579 T BONE CATTLE COMPANY OSCEOLA IA 12.1 0.5 45 60 21 C

11M _______ 813 LOIS MAE 5/7/24 JVD JAX LANDON LIEBHART MARYVILLE MO 765908 13.1 0.3 52 73 18 C

0424M 0424M _______ 814 CBH TS MELANIA 0424 4/8/24 WWCS JANUARY 338J EVAN STREET CAVE CITY AR 765372 DOUBLE H FARMS THAYER MO 8.6 1.1 58 80 20 C

_______ 815 MLS MYSTIQUE 401M 3/15/24 MAC WYNDHAM 54W MORGAN STREET CAVE CITY AR 761863 MORGAN LEEANN STREET CAVE CITY AR 13.8 -0.7 60 80 13 C SA

OP J1M _______ 816 OP MAGNOLIA 2/10/24 STP JACK OF ALL TRADES B01J OLIVIA PRUNTY MIAMI OK 761713 OLIVIA PRUNTY MIAMI OK 12.1 0.6 48 64 18 C

36M _______ 817 MJR MABEL 36M 2/7/24 PCSL JEFFERSON KATIE LOWRY BURLINGAME KS 765684 ROWELL CATTLE COMPANY NINNEKAH OK 8.7 1.7 70 104 18 C SA

JBC4M _______ 818 JBC MADELINE 4M 2/5/24 GGT P BULLETPROOF 901F KARLEY LOWRY BURLINGAME KS 763093 JASPERSON CATTLE CO. GOSHEN UT 16.1 -1.9 69 93 7 C

411M LMB _______ 819 LMB MEMPHIS 411M 2/1/24 DJF 889K BRAYDEN BRINK FREMONT IA 761737 WHITE OAK SALERS FREMONT IA 15 -0.9 49 72 19 C SA

SFS 401M _______ 820 SFS MAGGIE 401M 1/1/24 JCGC KOBY 281K TYSON SHEEHE PRINCETON IN 763398 SHEEHE FAMILY SALERS FRANCISCO IN 9.5 1.3 49 68 15 C

**** PHOTO BREAK****

RMFN14 RMFN14 _______ 821 RMF NASH N14 4/3/25 GGT PLATINUM 127J ROCKY MEADOW FARM ROCKY MOUNT VA 768651 ROCKY MEADOW FARM ROCKY MOUNT VA 13.8 0.5 76 117 17 B

_______ 822 RMF NOAH N15 4/2/25 GGT PLATINUM 127J ROCKY MEADOW FARM ROCKY MOUNT VA 768657 ROCKY MEADOW FARM ROCKY MOUNT VA 15.4 0.2 75 112 17 B

 

 

KM512N _______ 823 KM CONVOYS NORMAN 512N 2/5/25 GGT P BK CONVOY 321H KAYLIE MCKAY HIAWATHA KS 767211  KAYLIE MCKAY HIAWATHA KS 8.2 0.9 63 88 18 B

7/8 SA 1/8
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7/8 SA 1/8

7/8 SA 1/8

LOIS PHILLIPS-RODRIGUEZ NEW BOSTON M PUREBRED

7/8 SA 1/8

MLS401M

7/8 SA 1/8

7/8 SA 1/8

PUREBRED

3/4 SA 1/4

1/2 SA 1/4

3/4 SA 1/4

CHAMPION JUNIOR HEIFER CALF  

RESERVE JUNIOR HEIFER CALF
Class 5 - Winter Heifer Calves - Calved October - December 2024

CHAMPION SENIOR HEIFER CALF  

RESERVE SENIOR HEIFER CALF

Class 7 - Summer Yearling Heifers - Calved May - July 2024

CHAMPION JUNIOR HEIFER  

RESERVE JUNIOR HEIFER

Class 10 - Junior Yearling Heifers - Calved February 1 - February 28, 2024

Class 11 - Junior Yearling Heifers - Calved January 1 - January 31, 2024

CHAMPION SENIOR HEIFER   

RESERVE SENIOR HEIFER

 

Class 02A - Summer Bull  Calves - Calved on or after April 1, 2025

Class 02C - Early Spring Bull Calves - Calved January 2025

Class 02B - Early Spring Bull Calves - Calved February 1 - February 29, 2025

 

 

 

 

Class 8 - Late Spring Yearlings - Calved in April 2024

Class 9 - Early Spring Yearlings - Calved in March 2024

 

 

 

 

 

 

CHAMPION SPRING BULL CALF 

RESERVE SPRING BULL CALF 

GRAND CHAMPION HEIFER

RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION HEIFER
Sponsored by: K 4 Cattle Company Chelsea, Ok and American Salers Association

Sponsored by: K 4 Cattle Company Chelsea, Ok and Am

Optimizer Bull Show
RE LE Place Entry # Animal Name Birthdate Sire Owner Reg # Breeder CE BW WW YW Milk SC Age



DJF500N DJF500N _______ 825 DJF NITRO 500N 1/1/25 DJF BORDER LINE 815A SILVER SPUR SALERS MARYVILLE MO 769083 SILVER SPUR SALERS MARYVILLE MO 10.9 0.6 64 104 14 B

 

IKP1M _______ 826 IKP MILKMAN 1M 11/5/24 IRIS  PETERSON WAYLAND IA 767482 IRIS  PETERSON WAYLAND IA 6.6 2 68 101 18 B

**** PHOTO BREAK****

JC588N _______ 827 JCGC NEPTUNE 588N 2/15/25 WWB FRANKLIN 4F JO C. G. COLMORE RISING FAWN GA 769673 JO C. G. COLMORE RISING FAWN GA 6 2 61 78 18 B

_______ 836 TSC NO REGRETS 515N 2/14/25 WWCS KAYO 581K TIERRA-SOL CATTLE CLYDE ALBERTA P70831 TIERRA-SOL CATTLE CLYDE ALBERTA 9 2.32 62 85 22 B

MJR 29N _______ 828 MJR NEXT CHAPTER 29N 2/4/25 MAC HURRICANE 15H ROWELL CATTLE COMPANY NINNEKAH OK 768496 ROWELL CATTLE COMPANY NINNEKAH OK 15.3 -1 50 68 22 B

WWCS 860N _______ 829 WWCS NITRO 860N 1/28/25 JBC BENCHMARK 14J WHITE WOMAN CREEK SALERS LEOTI KS 769604 WHITE WOMAN CREEK SALERS LEOTI KS 12.8 0.3 63 87 21 B

SFS 504N _______ 830 SFS NORRIS 504N 1/14/25 JCGC KOBY 281K SHEEHE FAMILY SALERS FRANCISCO IN 769861 SHEEHE FAMILY SALERS FRANCISCO IN 10.9 0.8 47 63 15 B

SE N8 _______ 831 SE BLACK NINJA N8 1/11/25 KEYS JUSTIFIED 15J SOUTHERN EAGLE RANCH EVINGTON VA 767101 SOUTHERN EAGLE RANCH EVINGTON VA 12.3 1.1 57 72 14 B

PCSL6N _______ 832 PCSL NOAH 1/10/25 ECR KURT 240K OF 63F PANTHER COUNTRY SALERS LEIGH NE 768785 PANTHER COUNTRY SALERS LEIGH NE 11.5 1.8 66 99 15 B SA

481M _______ 833 BBN MICHAH 481M 11/12/24 FFCC DR KREUTZER 305K WAVELAND FARMS PLEASANTVILLE IA 768048 BS SQUARED FARMS LACONA IA 14.8 0.3 45 61 15 B

KM421M _______ 834 KM EARL'S MOJO 421M 11/12/24 NCS HA EARL 701E  KAYLIE MCKAY HIAWATHA KS 767047  KAYLIE MCKAY HIAWATHA KS 8.9 -0.5 59 90 12 B

OP 139M _______ 835 OP STEVIE WONDER 139M 10/20/24 STP JACK OF ALL TRADES B01J OLIVIA PRUNTY MIAMI OK 768005 OLIVIA PRUNTY MIAMI OK 11.4 0.6 49 68 19 B

_______ MAC HURRICANE 15H ROWELL CATTLE COMPANY NINNEKAH OK

_______ MAC HURRICANE 15H ROWELL CATTLE COMPANY NINNEKAH OK

1/2 SA 1/2

SWSN MR. ON THE MARK 040G 1/2 SA 3/8

PUREBRED

7/8 SA 1/8

PUREBRED

PUREBRED

PUREBRED

7/8 SA 1/8

7/8 SA 1/8

7/8 SA 1/8

CHAMPION JUNIOR BULL CALF  

RESERVE JUNIOR BULL CALF

Class 02D - Winter Bull Calves - Calved October 1 - December 31, 2024

CHAMPION SENIOR BULL CALF  

 

Class 03 - Late Junior Bull Calves - Calved February 1 - February 29, 2025

Class 04 - Early Junior Bull Calves - Calved January 1 - January 31, 2025

CHAMPION JUNIOR BULL CALF   

RESERVE JUNIOR BULL CALF

Class 05 - Winter Bull Calves - Calved October 1 - December 31, 2024

CHAMPION SENIOR BULL CALF   

RESERVE SENIOR BULL CALF   

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Junior Get of Sire

Senior Get of Sire

Best Five Head

GRAND CHAMPION OPTIMIZER BULL

RESERVE OPTIMIZER BULL

GRAND CHAMPION BULL

RESERVE CHAMPION BULL

Sponsored by: American Salers Association

Sponsored by: American Salers Association

Birthdate

Sponsored by: K 4 Cattle Company Chelsea, Ok and American Salers Association

Sponsored by: K 4 Cattle Company Chelsea, Ok and American Salers Association

838

839

National Salers Bull Show
Non Parent Breed Average EPDs: CED: 12.6 BW: -0.4  WWT: +59 YW: +87 Milk: +18   

RE LE Place Entry # Animal Name Sire Owner Reg # Breeder CE BW WW YW Milk SC Age



_______ ROWELL CATTLE COMPANY NINNEKAH OK

  

 

840

Premier Exhibitor: 

Premier Breeder:

 


